Selwyn District Council
Candidate Contact List 2022

First Name Surname Affiliation Email Home Phone |Mobile Address Line 1 Address Line 2 |Address Line 3 |Post Code
MAYOR

Sam Broughton REDACTED

Calvin Payne Know Payne - Know Gain calvin.payne@selwynlife.nz 033478094 021 024 04869 |159 Knights Road RD5 Christchurch 7675
Bill Woods billwoods@slingshot.co.nz 033184825 027 6082030 |5509 West Coast Road Springfield 7681
MALVERN WARD

Andrea Clemens Independent andrea.clemensformalvernward@gmail.com 03 662 4005

Jenny Gallagher tom.jerry@xtra.co.nz 033181784 0274970120 |43 Tramway Road RD1 Darfield 7571
Lydia Gliddon Independent lydia_redmond@hotmail.com 027 7254152  |576 Dalethorpe Road Sheffield

Bob Mugford Independent mugfords@xtra.co.nz 033182877 0211198286 16 Gift Street Coalgate

Samantha Samuel sam_s_samuel@yahoo.com 021 400 752 PO Box 52366 Kirwee 7543
Samuel Wilshire samueljwilshire@gmail.com 0211724792  |519 Halkett Road

ROLLESTON WARD

Phil Dean phildean@xtra.co.nz 0275398111 4E Renoir Drive Rolleston

Sophie Mclnnes votedsophie@gmail.com 021 552 877 61 Brookside Road Rolleston 7614
Calvin Payne Know Payne - Know Gain calvin.payne@selwynlife.nz 033478094 021 024 04869 |159 Knights Road RD5 Christchurch 7675
Moneel Pratap Your life is my life - Independent moneel.pratap@outlook.com 020 466 6335

Nicole Reid nicolereid4sdc@gmail.com 033795370 021207 1918 |85D Lowes Road Rolleston

Mel Stenhouse |Independent votemelstenhouse2022 @gmail.com 027 214 0761 157B Lowes Road Rolleston Canterbury 7614
ELLESMERE WARD

Elle Archer Independent elle.archer@outlook.com 027 410 1007 186 Kivers Road RD7 Christchurch 7077
Shane Ngapou O Te Hahi Epiha Independent shaneepiha@gmail.com 027 661 8026 11 Barley Mow Leeston Canterbury 7632
Elizabeth Mundt Independent elizabethserene3@gmail.com 027 307 0767 249 Davidsons Road RD4 Greenpark

SPRINGS WARD

Dave Colloty Independent davecolloty@gmail.com 13 Pakura Street Lincoln 7608
Debra Hasson Independent 03 329 5445 152 Chamberlains Road RD 4 Christchurch 7674
Malcolm Lyall allways.elec@xtra.co.nz 033497990 (0274339964 |520 Springs Road Prebbleton Christchurch 7604
Grant Miller grant.miller@xtra.co.nz 027 3817032  |939 Christchurch Akaroa Road RD2 Christchurch 7672
MALVERN COMMUNITY BOARD

TAWERA SUBDIVISION

Sean Ellis 021 086 91964 5683 West Coast Road Springfield 7649
Vicky Frost vickyquartlyl00@gmail.com 027 530 5296

Bill Woods billwoods@slingshot.co.nz 033184825 027 6082030 |5509 West Coast Road Springfield 7681
Hawkins Subdivision (No election required)

Ken May kannen1342 @gmail.com 03318 1558 021 453 459 1342 Courtenay Road Kirwee 7571
Sharn Nu'u sharn.nuu@gmail.com 0211747251 |4 Pearson Street Darfield

West Melton Subdivision (No election required)

Calvin Payne Know Payne - Know Gain calvin.payne@selwynlife.nz 033478094 021 024 04869 |159 Knights Road RD5 Christchurch 7675
Bruce Russell bruce.russell66@gmail.com 033479692 027 436 1727 123 Finlays Road RD5 Christchurch




